
BOYS DIVISION 5

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Yosemite 00:16:35.22 15

2 Central Valley Christian 00:19:02.23 84

3 Immanuel 00:19:35.99 144

4 Riverdale 00:19:36.35 150

5 Mammoth 00:19:27.82 157

6 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:19:49.04 169

7 St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:20:00.77 175

8 Tranquillity 00:19:57.02 177

9 Kern Valley 00:20:29.13 211

10 San Joaquin Memorial 00:20:46.48 240

11 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:21:04.90 260

12 Summit Collegiate 00:21:39.85 296

13 Frazier Mountain 00:21:44.63 312

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Fresno Christian 00:21:36.84 4

California City 00:21:06.60 3

Lee Vining 00:21:07.30 2
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BOYS DIVISION 5

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Yosemite 00:16:35.22 7 15

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1161 Ben Olney 00:16:02.14 1

2 2 1162 Jack Olney 00:16:17.57 2

3 3 1164 Ford Stegge 00:16:38.87 3

4 4 1159 Noah Graffigna 00:16:53.70 4

5 5 1163 Anthony Ruiz 00:17:03.80 5

6 14 1158 Logan Beaumont 00:18:51.21 (14)

7 24 1160 Robby Gresham 00:19:16.93 (23)

2 Central Valley Christian 00:19:02.23 7 84

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1067 Brayden Soerens 00:18:43.16 12

2 16 1065 Jayden Forsyth 00:18:56.60 15

3 19 1069 Nathan Walhof 00:19:07.54 18

4 20 1064 Adam Colin 00:19:09.38 19

5 21 1063 Justin Canaday 00:19:14.45 20

6 51 1066 Daniel Kostelyk 00:20:40.89 (48)

7 52 1068 Wyatt Talk 00:20:43.70 (49)

3 Immanuel 00:19:35.99 5 144

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1084 Reid Bishel 00:17:49.64 7

2 10 1086 Koen Ensz 00:18:26.00 10

3 18 1087 Lucas Guzman 00:19:03.09 17

4 37 1088 Christian Van Doren 00:19:55.29 36

5 81 1085 Owen Dooley 00:22:45.93 74

4 Riverdale 00:19:36.35 7 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1121 Everardo Garcia 00:19:27.13 27

2 29 1120 Catarino Garcia 00:19:27.97 28

3 30 1123 Brandon Moreno 00:19:33.15 29

4 32 1118 Mathew Cancio 00:19:38.63 31

5 36 1122 Alberto Medina 00:19:54.88 35

6 62 1117 Tomas Calderon 00:21:19.29 (56)

7 70 1119 Ernesto Castaneda 00:21:51.92 (64)

5 Mammoth 00:19:27.82 7 157

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 1104 Dane Karch 00:17:04.78 6

2 26 1107 Beckett Page 00:19:19.67 25

3 27 1106 Rylen Nash 00:19:22.28 26

4 50 1108 Rider Pearce 00:20:29.45 47

5 57 1105 Jake McConnell 00:21:02.92 53

6 61 1103 Mark Mcconnell 00:21:18.62 (55)

7 69 1109 Davin Wolter 00:21:51.73 (63)

6 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:19:49.04 6 169

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1099 Eduardo Gonzalez 00:18:40.27 11

2 31 1101 Carson Loquaci 00:19:37.13 30

3 42 1100 Miguel Angel Gonzalez 00:20:05.29 40

4 44 1102 Oscar Santiago 00:20:16.67 42
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BOYS DIVISION 5

5 49 1097 Tim Caldon 00:20:25.86 46

6 65 1098 Logan Edwards 00:21:32.69 (59)

7 St. Joseph (Santa Maria) 00:20:00.77 6 175

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 1137 Randy Telcide 00:19:16.55 21

2 23 1132 Tanner Morgan 00:19:16.74 22

3 25 1135 Kristiano Plata 00:19:18.17 24

4 41 1133 Toby Morgan 00:20:00.13 39

5 76 1131 Angel Camarena 00:22:12.27 69

6 87 1136 Damon Stricklin 00:23:39.55 (79)

8 Tranquillity 00:19:57.02 7 177

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1150 Plinio Silva 00:18:45.46 13

2 34 1145 Pablo Jauregui 00:19:54.03 33

3 40 1148 Juan Mendoza 00:19:59.67 38

4 46 1146 Omar Lara 00:20:22.18 43

5 53 1144 Nestor Gonzalez 00:20:43.77 50

6 55 1149 David Santos 00:20:55.91 (52)

7 67 1147 Gustavo Martinez 00:21:42.67 (61)

9 Kern Valley 00:20:29.13 5 211

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 1089 Daniel Hinkey 00:18:57.92 16

2 35 1090 Jack Montgomery 00:19:54.40 34

3 39 1092 Jackson Weghorst 00:19:58.85 37

4 64 1091 Sebastian Stallone 00:21:31.07 58

5 73 1093 Nolan Wicker 00:22:03.44 66

10 San Joaquin Memorial 00:20:46.48 6 240

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 33 1125 Joshua Dovali 00:19:50.70 32

2 43 1124 Dylan Dovali 00:20:08.22 41

3 48 1130 Levi Sullivan 00:20:25.78 45

4 63 1126 Nathaniel Fernandez 00:21:26.60 57

5 72 1129 Alex Rodriguez 00:22:01.09 65

6 82 1128 Giovanni Provenzano 00:22:50.82 (75)

11 Mission College Prep Catholic 00:21:04.90 5 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1116 Curran Vaccaro 00:17:57.75 9

2 54 1115 Nico Schmoll 00:20:48.32 51

3 59 1114 Kenichi Parkhurst 00:21:14.37 54

4 75 1112 Levi Munster 00:22:05.72 68

5 86 1113 Wyatt Newsome 00:23:18.35 78

12 Summit Collegiate 00:21:39.85 6 296

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1138 Raul Acevedo 00:17:54.68 8

2 68 1141 Isaac Espinoza 00:21:43.16 62

3 80 1143 Adrian Perez 00:22:37.61 73

4 83 1139 Ziquiel Covarrubias 00:23:01.09 76

5 85 1142 Noah Fridlund 00:23:02.73 77

6 89 1140 Damian Diaz Moreno 00:23:50.28 (81)

13 Frazier Mountain 00:21:44.63 7 312

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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BOYS DIVISION 5

1 47 1073 Kristopher Lowe 00:20:22.95 44

2 66 1070 Juan Ramon Esparza 00:21:33.41 60

3 74 1075 Michael McCune 00:22:05.06 67

4 77 1074 Luke Martinez 00:22:16.87 70

5 78 1076 DJ Stubbs 00:22:24.88 71

6 79 1072 River Hawley 00:22:29.87 (72)

7 88 1071 Carlos Gomez Jaimez 00:23:43.81 (80)
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BOYS DIVISION 5

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1161 Ben Olney SO 00:16:02.14 Yosemite

2 2 1162 Jack Olney SO 00:16:17.57 Yosemite

3 3 1164 Ford Stegge SO 00:16:38.87 Yosemite

4 4 1159 Noah Graffigna JR 00:16:53.70 Yosemite

5 5 1163 Anthony Ruiz SO 00:17:03.80 Yosemite

6 6 1104 Dane Karch JR 00:17:04.78 Mammoth

7 7 1084 Reid Bishel FR 00:17:49.64 Immanuel

8 8 1138 Raul Acevedo SR 00:17:54.68 Summit Collegiate

9 9 1116 Curran Vaccaro SR 00:17:57.75 Mission College Prep Catholic

10 10 1086 Koen Ensz FR 00:18:26.00 Immanuel

11 11 1099 Eduardo Gonzalez SR 00:18:40.27 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

12 12 1067 Brayden Soerens SO 00:18:43.16 Central Valley Christian

13 13 1150 Plinio Silva FR 00:18:45.46 Tranquillity

14 (14) 1158 Logan Beaumont JR 00:18:51.21 Yosemite

15 0 1078 Noah Howard JR 00:18:54.42 Fresno Christian

16 15 1065 Jayden Forsyth JR 00:18:56.60 Central Valley Christian

17 16 1089 Daniel Hinkey FR 00:18:57.92 Kern Valley

18 17 1087 Lucas Guzman FR 00:19:03.09 Immanuel

19 18 1069 Nathan Walhof SO 00:19:07.54 Central Valley Christian

20 19 1064 Adam Colin SR 00:19:09.38 Central Valley Christian

21 20 1063 Justin Canaday SO 00:19:14.45 Central Valley Christian

22 21 1137 Randy Telcide SR 00:19:16.55 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

23 22 1132 Tanner Morgan SR 00:19:16.74 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

24 (23) 1160 Robby Gresham JR 00:19:16.93 Yosemite

25 24 1135 Kristiano Plata JR 00:19:18.17 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

26 25 1107 Beckett Page SO 00:19:19.67 Mammoth

27 26 1106 Rylen Nash FR 00:19:22.28 Mammoth

28 27 1121 Everardo Garcia SR 00:19:27.13 Riverdale

29 28 1120 Catarino Garcia SO 00:19:27.97 Riverdale

30 29 1123 Brandon Moreno JR 00:19:33.15 Riverdale

31 30 1101 Carson Loquaci SR 00:19:37.13 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

32 31 1118 Mathew Cancio JR 00:19:38.63 Riverdale

33 32 1125 Joshua Dovali FR 00:19:50.70 San Joaquin Memorial

34 33 1145 Pablo Jauregui FR 00:19:54.03 Tranquillity

35 34 1090 Jack Montgomery JR 00:19:54.40 Kern Valley

36 35 1122 Alberto Medina JR 00:19:54.88 Riverdale

37 36 1088 Christian Van Doren SO 00:19:55.29 Immanuel

38 0 1061 Caleb Gomez SO 00:19:58.74 California City

39 37 1092 Jackson Weghorst FR 00:19:58.85 Kern Valley

40 38 1148 Juan Mendoza SO 00:19:59.67 Tranquillity

41 39 1133 Toby Morgan SR 00:20:00.13 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

42 40 1100 Miguel Angel Gonzalez SO 00:20:05.29 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

43 41 1124 Dylan Dovali FR 00:20:08.22 San Joaquin Memorial

44 42 1102 Oscar Santiago SR 00:20:16.67 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

45 0 1060 Marcos Ceballos JR 00:20:18.81 California City

46 43 1146 Omar Lara JR 00:20:22.18 Tranquillity

47 44 1073 Kristopher Lowe JR 00:20:22.95 Frazier Mountain

48 45 1130 Levi Sullivan JR 00:20:25.78 San Joaquin Memorial

49 46 1097 Tim Caldon FR 00:20:25.86 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

50 47 1108 Rider Pearce FR 00:20:29.45 Mammoth

51 (48) 1066 Daniel Kostelyk SR 00:20:40.89 Central Valley Christian
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BOYS DIVISION 5

52 (49) 1068 Wyatt Talk JR 00:20:43.70 Central Valley Christian

53 50 1144 Nestor Gonzalez JR 00:20:43.77 Tranquillity

54 51 1115 Nico Schmoll FR 00:20:48.32 Mission College Prep Catholic

55 (52) 1149 David Santos FR 00:20:55.91 Tranquillity

56 0 1095 Charlie Trefry FR 00:20:57.67 Lee Vining

57 53 1105 Jake McConnell JR 00:21:02.92 Mammoth

58 0 1081 Mason Mead SO 00:21:11.62 Fresno Christian

59 54 1114 Kenichi Parkhurst SO 00:21:14.37 Mission College Prep Catholic

60 0 1094 Solomon Mcfarland SO 00:21:16.92 Lee Vining

61 (55) 1103 Mark Mcconnell FR 00:21:18.62 Mammoth

62 (56) 1117 Tomas Calderon JR 00:21:19.29 Riverdale

63 57 1126 Nathaniel Fernandez SO 00:21:26.60 San Joaquin Memorial

64 58 1091 Sebastian Stallone SO 00:21:31.07 Kern Valley

65 (59) 1098 Logan Edwards SO 00:21:32.69 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

66 60 1070 Juan Ramon Esparza JR 00:21:33.41 Frazier Mountain

67 (61) 1147 Gustavo Martinez JR 00:21:42.67 Tranquillity

68 62 1141 Isaac Espinoza SO 00:21:43.16 Summit Collegiate

69 (63) 1109 Davin Wolter JR 00:21:51.73 Mammoth

70 (64) 1119 Ernesto Castaneda SO 00:21:51.92 Riverdale

71 0 1083 Antonio Ruelas SR 00:21:58.26 Fresno Christian

72 65 1129 Alex Rodriguez FR 00:22:01.09 San Joaquin Memorial

73 66 1093 Nolan Wicker FR 00:22:03.44 Kern Valley

74 67 1075 Michael McCune SR 00:22:05.06 Frazier Mountain

75 68 1112 Levi Munster SR 00:22:05.72 Mission College Prep Catholic

76 69 1131 Angel Camarena SO 00:22:12.27 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

77 70 1074 Luke Martinez JR 00:22:16.87 Frazier Mountain

78 71 1076 DJ Stubbs SR 00:22:24.88 Frazier Mountain

79 (72) 1072 River Hawley SO 00:22:29.87 Frazier Mountain

80 73 1143 Adrian Perez SR 00:22:37.61 Summit Collegiate

81 74 1085 Owen Dooley FR 00:22:45.93 Immanuel

82 (75) 1128 Giovanni Provenzano SR 00:22:50.82 San Joaquin Memorial

83 76 1139 Ziquiel Covarrubias FR 00:23:01.09 Summit Collegiate

84 0 1062 Jacob Polander SO 00:23:02.26 California City

85 77 1142 Noah Fridlund JR 00:23:02.73 Summit Collegiate

86 78 1113 Wyatt Newsome FR 00:23:18.35 Mission College Prep Catholic

87 (79) 1136 Damon Stricklin SO 00:23:39.55 St. Joseph (Santa Maria)

88 (80) 1071 Carlos Gomez Jaimez JR 00:23:43.81 Frazier Mountain

89 (81) 1140 Damian Diaz Moreno FR 00:23:50.28 Summit Collegiate

90 0 1080 Tyler Maxey SO 00:24:23.05 Fresno Christian
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